规格 Size 18~140 系列 series 31
额定压力 Nominal pressure 280Bar
峰值压力 Peak pressure 350Bar
斜盘式轴向柱塞泵 Swash plate design axial variable piston pump
一、型号说明 Ordering Code ——————
二、结构图 Construction————————
三、油液 Hydraulic Fluid————————
四、机械排量限制器

24
25
一、 型号说明 Ordering Code
22
N0062CSP_R31/DR28OHA10V(S)
泵型号 : 变量泵 ; 斜盘式结构
Model Variable pump,Swashplate design
额定压力 280bar
Rated pressure 280bar
峰值压力 350bar
Peak pressure 350bar
运行模式：泵 , 开式回路
Mode of operation: Pump,Circuit
规格排量 :18、28、45、71、100、140(ml/r)
Displacement 18.28.45.71.100.140(ml/r)
控制方式 :
Controller
DG-- 两位控制
Two point,direct control
DR-- 恒压控制
Pressure control
DRG-- 远程恒压控制
Remote pressure control
DFR-- 压力 /流量控制
Pressure and flow control
DFR1-- 压力 /流量控制 ,X 口关闭
Pressure and flow control
Orifice in X-channel closed
DFLR-- 压力 /流量 /功率控制
Pressure,flow,torque control
18 28 45 71 100 140
√
√
√
√
√ √ √
√ √ √ √ √
√√√√√
√√√√√
产品系列 : 31 系列 ;
Series 31 Series
转向 (从轴端看 ): R-- 顺时针 Clockwise
Direction of Rotation L-- 逆时针 Anti-clockwise
密封件 : P-- 丁腈橡胶 Perbunan
Seals V 氟橡胶 Viton
油口型式 :
Port for service lines 18 28 45 71 100  140
11-- 后面 SAE, 公制螺纹
SAE flage rear,
fixing thread metric
61SAE,UNC
SAE flage rear,
fixing thread UNC
12-- 两侧 SAE, 公制螺纹
SAE flage on opposite
side,fixing thread metric
62SAEUNC
SAE flage on opposite
side,fixing thread UNC
41(91)-- 后面 SAE, 公制 (UNC) 螺纹
SAE flage rear,
fixing thread metric(UNC)
SAE  flage  on  opposite
side,fixing thread metric(UNC)
42(92)-- 两侧 SAE, 公制 (UNC) 螺纹

-     -     -     --     -     -     - -     -     -     - -     -     -     -
-     -     -     --     -     -     - -     -     -     - -     -     -     - -     -     -     -
1. 如果两台泵需要组装供货，则两个订货型号要用“+”号连接起来。
If a second pump must be factory mounted,the two individual model codes must be combined with a “+”.
Model code pump 1+ model code pump 2.
订货示例 Ordering example :
HA10VO100DR/31R-PSC12K07 + H A10VO71DR/31R-PSC12N00
43
通轴 KB2 元件尺寸 Unit Dimensions Through Drives KB2
法兰 ISO 80，2 孔，用于添加 A10VSO10( 花键轴 S，A 型安装法兰 ) 或 A10VSO18( 花键轴 S 或 R，A 型安装法兰 )。
Flange ISO 80, 2-hole for built-on A10VSO 10 (splined shaft S, mounting flange A) or A10VSO 18 (splined shaft S or R, mount-
ing flange A)
订货型号 Order code KB2
通轴 KB3 元件尺寸 Unit Dimensions Through Drives KB3
法兰 ISO100,2 孔，用于添加 A10VSO28 泵（花键轴 S 或 R）
Flange ISO 100, 2-hole for built-on A10VSO28 (splined shaft S or R);
订货型号 Order code KB3
Size main pump
18
28
45
71
A1
182
204
229
267
A3
14.5
16
16
20
Size main pump
28
71
100
140
A1
204
267
338
350
A2
19.2
16.5
17.6
18.2
A3
14
18
18
24
44
通轴 KB4 元件尺寸 Unit Dimensions Through Drives KB4
法兰 ISO 100，2 孔，用于添加 A10VSO45 泵 ( 花键轴 S 或 R)
Flange ISO 100, 2-hole for built-on A10VSO 45 (splined S or R);
订货型号 Order code KB4
通轴 KB5 元件尺寸 Unit Dimensions Through Drives KB5
法兰 ISO 125，2 孔，用于添加 A10VSO71 泵 ( 花键轴 S 或 R)
Flange ISO 125, 2-hole for built-on A10VSO 71 (splined shaft S or R);
订货型号 Order code KB5
Size main pump
45
71
100
140
A1
229
267
338
350
A2
17.2
17.2
18.2
18.2
A3
14
18
20
24
Size main pump
71
100
140
A1
267
338
350
A2
20
20
21
A3
18.5
25
32
45
通轴 KB6 元件尺寸 Unit Dimensions Through Drives KB6
法兰 ISO 125，2 孔，用于添加 A10VSO100 泵 ( 花键轴 S)
Flange ISO 125, 2-hole for built-on A10VSO 100 (splined  shaft S);
订货型号 Order code KB6
Size main pump
100
140
A1
338
350
A3
M16;25deep
M16;32deep
A4
65
77.3
通轴 KB7 元件尺寸 Unit Dimensions Through Drives KB7
法兰 ISO 180，4 孔，用于添加 A10VSO140 泵 ( 花键轴 S)
Flange ISO 180, 4-hole for built-on A10VSO 140 (splined  shaft S);
订货型号 Order code KB7
46
通轴 K01 元件尺寸 Unit Dimensions Through Drives K01
法兰 SAE82-2，(SAE  A , 2 孔 )，用于添加外齿轮泵 1PF2G2, 用于添加 A10VS018 泵 ( 轴 U, 法兰 C)
Flange SAE 82-2, SAE A 2-hole for built-on external gear pump 1PF2G2 or A10VSO 18 (shaft U,flange C);
订货型号 Order code K01
通轴 K52 元件尺寸 Unit Dimensions Through Drives K52
法兰 SAE 82-2，(SAE A，2 孔 )，用于添加 A10VSO 10 泵或用于添加 A10VSO18 泵（轴 S 或 R，法兰 C）
Flange SAE 82-2, SAE A 2-hole for built-on A10VSO10(shaft S，flange C) or A10VSO18(shaft S or R，flange C);
订货型号 Order code K52
Size main pump
18
28